




Forbidden Aets. No Parfner shall;

Have lhe right or authority to binct or obligate the partnership t0 aily exteilt whatselever with regartl to any

rnatter outside the scope ol'the parr:rership purpose'

Page 3 of4
Iil)IC Partirership Agreen:ent. ver 3.0, I l-l$-03'doc

,<



Except as provided in paragraph l7A, without the unanin'rous consent of all the other partners, assign,
transfer' pledge, nrortgagc or sell all or part ofhis interest in the parrnership to any other partner o.*otil.,
person wheimsoever, crr entar into any agreement as the result of which any person ,:r peiions not a partner
shall become interested with him in the partnership.
Purchase an investment tbr the partnership rvhere less than the full pwchase priie is paid for same.
LIse the partnership name, credii. or property for other than partnership purposes.
Do any act detrimental to the interests of the partnership or which rvould nrake it impossiblc to carry on the
business or affairs ofthe partnership.

26. Dissolution. The partnership may be dissolved upon ihe majority affinnative vote of the partners at a
regular oi special meeting. 

'Upon 
disiolutron, all debts and' expenses ;i iil ;;-,=ilip rrruir rircitl puia, an auctir of

the financial cortdifion shall be rnade by members appointed by the President. and the remaining assets of the
partnership shall be distributed to lhe partners in cash or in kind, or partly in cash and parrly in [rnd, ratably
appoiiioned in accordance rvith the capital accounts ofthe partners.;

This Agreement of Partnership shall be binding upon the respective heirs, executors, aclministrators, and personal
representatives of the partr,ers.

a

a

a

The par,tnefs hav* caused:this Agleement of'?artnership to be ex*cuted cln fhe date$ indicated below, effbctive as of
the date indicat*d,,above.

Partners: {Signatures of parlners I

tSn$
AIi Azadegan o*-/

F ,.fi*'+""

Maskey.,Krishnarao

/t

{ %Nr\- /t;t

,J
tt_^-it.
fi|, 5, A.t,e.h,sl iw'

t/
Monir Iashgari v

Page'4 of 4 
:i,

HBIC Partnerihip Agreemerlt, ver 3;0, 11i10-02.doc



AMENDMENT to the partnership agreement of Happy Destiny
Investment CIub of Maryland dated June 13,2005.

THIS IS THE AMENDED AGREEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP, effective on September

16, 2008, by and between the undersigned, to wit:

Ali Azadegan, Kevin Gillogly, Monir Lashgari, Sara Ramos and Kenneth Williams

Since June 13, 2005 Happy Destiny Investment Club of Maryland had some turnover in

the members of the partnership. The changes have been as follows:

Casey, Robert from March 1, 2005 to April 1, 2008

Krishnarao, Maskey M. from March 1,2005 to November 1, 2005

Bastek, Brigitta from July I,2005 to April 1,2007

Finn, Wendy from January 1,2006 to October 1,2006

Williams, Kenneth from July 1,2005 to present

According to the Bylaws of the Happy Destiny Investment Club this amendment to the

original partnership agreement, is signed by all the members. In Witness whereof, the

partners have set their hand, the , and date stated at the beginning of this document.

clr.t{

Kenneth

Ali


